TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMEDX, INC.		06/30/2009	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMEDX, INC.	
Street Address:	Four Corporate Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115224	IMEDX
Registration Number:	3057861	TURBOSCRIBE
Registration Number:	3141379	IMR
Registration Number:	3766551	TURBORECORD
Registration Number:	3742281	TURBORX
Registration Number:	3736438	TURBOFLOW
Registration Number:	3749097	EZUPLOAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)459-0201

 Phone:
 203 459-0200

 Email:
 info@patlawfirm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Douglas M. McAllister

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0703

OP \$190.00 3115224

900215604

Address Line 2: Building 8	755 Main Street Building 8 Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LSC-100		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas M. McAllister		
Signature:	/douglas m. mcallister/		
Date:	02/24/2012		
Total Attachments: 4 source=IMEDX Merger#page1.tif source=IMEDX Merger#page2.tif source=IMEDX Merger#page3.tif source=IMEDX Merger#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0704



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IMEDX, INC.", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "IMEDX, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "IMEDX, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 9:07 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2009, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100M

DATE: 06-30-09

AUTHENTY CATION: 7392624

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0705

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

090659760

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:07 AM 06/30/2009 FILED 09:07 AM 06/30/2009 SRV 090659760 - 4698497 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

IMEDX, INC.
(a Connecticut corporation)

WITH AND INTO

IMEDX, INC.
(a Delaware corporation)

iMedX, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations are:

- a) iMedX, Inc., a Connecticut corporation; and
- b) iMedX, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is iMedX, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of iMedX, Inc., a Delaware corporation, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A hereto, as filed with the Secretary of State contemporaneously herewith, shall continue to be the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, Four Corporate Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484.

SIXTH: A copy of the aforesaid Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of the non-surviving corporation, iMedX, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, consists of ten thousand (10,000) shares of Class A common stock, no par value, of which 4,177.39 shares were issued and outstanding as of the date hereof, ten thousand (10,000) shares of Class B common stock, no par value, of which 548.82 shares were issued and outstanding as of the date hereof, and twenty thousand (20,000) shares of preferred

20730\1\2220196.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0706

stock, no par value, of which 3,359 shares of Series C2 Preferred Stock were issued and outstanding as of the date hereof.

EIGHTH: The merger shall become effective at 10:00 a.m. EDT on the day of filing of this Certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page follows.]

20730\1\2220196.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0707

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized, has executed this Certificate of Merger on this 30th day of June, 2009.

IMEDX, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

By:_

Venkat Sharma President

20730\(\2220196.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004723 FRAME: 0708

RECORDED: 02/24/2012